ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO n
FITTING INSTRUCTIONS m
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE m
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE E
INSTRUGCOES DE MONTAGEM m
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Inserire la basetta 1-B e la guarnizione 1-C alla base del corpo miscelatore 1-A prima di
innestarlo sul piano.
N.B. per un'installazione ottimale predisporre il foro con diametro 34+37 mm.

Insert base 1-B and gasket 1-C on the base of mixer body 1-A before inserting it in the
surface.
Note: For the best installation, prepare a hole with a diameter of 34-37 mm.

Introduire la petite base 1-B et le joint 1-C a la base du bloc mitigeur 1-A avant de le
raccorder sur le plan.
N.B.: pour une installation optimale, prévoir le trou avec un diamétre de 34-37 mm.

Insertar el blogue 1-B y la guarnicién 1-C en la base del cuerpo del mezclador 1-A antes de
introducirlo en el plano.
NOTA: para una instalacion éptima realizar el agujero con un diametro de 34+37 mm.

Inserir a base 1-B e a guarnicdo 1-C na base do corpo do misturador 1-A antes de encaixa-
lo no plano.
N.B. para uma instalacéo ideal, preparar o furo com diametro de 34+37 mm.
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Inserire la guarnizione 2-D, la rondella 2-E ed avvitare la ghiera 2-F. Fissare il tutto tramite
le viti 2-G. Collegare i flessibili 2-H al corpo miscelatore quindi alla rete idrica.

Insert gasket 2-D and washer 2-E and screw on ring nut 2-F. Fix everything using two
screws 2-G. Connect flexible hose 2-H to the mixer body and then the water system.

Introduire le joint 2-D, la rondelle 2-E et visser la bague 2-F. Fixer le tout avec les vis 2-G.
Relier les flexibles 2-H au corps mitigeur puis a I'alimentation en eau.

Insertar la guarnicién 2-D, la arandela 2-E y enroscar la virola 2-F. Fijar todo con los tornillos
2-G. Conectar los tubos flexibles 2-H en el cuerpo del mezclador y luego a la red del agua.

Inserir a guarni¢do 2-D, a anilha 2-E e apertar o aro 2-F. Fixar tudo com os parafusos 2-G.
Conectar os flexiveis 2-H ao corpo do misturador e, a seguir, a rede hidrica.



IMPORTANT
Pressure & Temperature Requirements.

3% Hot and cold water inlet pressures should
be equal.

3¢ Inlet pressure range: 150-1000 kPa

3¢ New Regulation: -500 kPa maximum operating
pressure at any outlet within a building.
(Ref. ASINZS 3500.1-2003, Clause 3.3.4)

3¢ Maximum hot water temperature: 80°C.
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